

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3567

Page	Section	Lines	Of the printed Bill
			Of the Engrossed Bill

Page 47, Section 5, Line 20: By inserting new subparagraphs "h." and "i." to read as follows:

"h. a practitioner who prescribes a controlled dangerous substance for a supply that when taken as prescribed would be consumed within seventy-two (72) hours, or

i. a practitioner who determines that an electronic prescription cannot be issued in a timely manner and the condition of the patient is at risk";

Page 48, Section 5, Line 21: By inserting after the word "and" the following language: "subparagraph c of paragraph";

Page 48, Section 5, Line 22: By striking the word "issued";

Page 48, Section 5, Line 23: By striking with word "provided" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "approved";

Page 49, Section 5, Line 1: By striking all language beginning with the word "Effective" through the word "practitioners" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "Practitioners";

Page 49, Section 5, Line 2: By striking the word "register" and inserting in lieu thereof, the words "be registered";

Page 49, Section 5, Line 3: By striking the words "be issued" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "purchase";

(AMENDMENT CONTINUED BELOW)

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: TJ Marti

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

Page 49, Section 5, Lines 12 through 19: By striking all language in subparagraph "b.";

Page 50, Section 5, Line 8-9: By striking all language beginning with the word "to" through the word "forms" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "with the Bureau";

Page 53, Section 5, Line 5: By striking the word "or";

Page 53, Section 5, Line 7: By inserting after the word "user," the following language: "or the circumstances provided for in paragraphs 5 and 6 of subsection A of this section,";

Page 54, Section 5, Line 7: By inserting after the period "." the following language: "When electronically prescribed, the full name of the patient may include the name and species of the animal.";

Page 54, Section 5, Line 10: By inserting after the word "Control" the word "authorized"; and

Page 54, Section 5, Line 10: By striking with words "be issued" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "purchase".